





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0172-0508  
**Letting Date:** June 26, 2024  
**Call Order:** 002  
**Contract Time:** 96 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Install Horizontal Curve Signing on Local Roads - District 2

**Counties:** Various  
**District(s):** Norwich  
**Project(s):** 000T(445)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 1**

**Cat Alt Set:**

**Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0952001	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0970006	40,800.000	1.00000	40,800.00	1.00000	40,800.00	1.00000	40,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0030	0970007	315.000	0.01000	3.15	67.40000	21,231.00	70.00000	22,050.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0040	0971001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	156,000.00000	156,000.00	45,184.00000	45,184.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0975004	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0060	0977001	30.000	20.00000	600.00	18.75000	562.50	22.00000	660.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0070	1206013	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0080	1206023	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	1206092	(1.000)	2,800.00000	2,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
	RESET SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0100	1208937	5,503.000	69.00000	379,707.00	85.00000	467,755.00	90.00000	495,270.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0110	1220027	210.000	10.00000	2,100.00	10.00000	2,100.00	42.00000	8,820.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$498,010.15		\$881,448.50		\$1,160,784.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$498,010.15</b>		<b>\$881,448.50</b>		<b>\$1,160,784.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								